502529956 10/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2575229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID L MCCUBBREY	05/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIXEL VELOCITY, INC.	
Street Address:	3917 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE, SUITE B-7	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12035395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 888-775-9990
Email: steph@schox.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SCHOX, PLC

Address Line 1: 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 515

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIXE-P13-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE DAVIS
Signature:	/stephanie davis/
Date:	10/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=PIXE-P13-US-ASG#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031390 FRAME: 0081 OP \$40.00 12035395



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I have invented: Scalable System for Wide Area Surveillance ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: PIXE-P13, and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/035,395 (filed on 21 February 2008).

WHEREAS, Pixel Velocity, Inc. ("the assignee"), a Michigan corporation located at 3917 Research Park Drive, Suite B-7, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
David L. McÇubbrey	Touch & McCully	May 1,2008

PATENT REEL: 031390 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 10/11/2013